Comparative Statement
Construction of Tube Well & 250 Rft Bore Hole at IBA Boys’ Hostel

Tender # CW/10/25-26

M/s. N.H. Constructors

M/s. NS Engineering
Services

5.#

ltems

Unit

Qty

Rate

Amount

Amount

Drilling of bore for tube well including reaming of
borehele by Percussion Or Rotary drilling in all
types of soil including shingle, gravel and rock
from ground Level upto 900ft depth including
sinking and withdrawing casing pipe & disposal
of excavated material and sludge as per direction
within premises. Bore external dia Min 12"
(300mm) dia. Rate Is inclusive of all material,
tools & plants, transportation, installation at site
and its removal after completion of job.

Rft

250.00

1,350.00

337,500.00

1,350.00

337,500.00

Providing and Installing uPVC Strainer pipe IIL,
Dadex, Pak Arab or equivalent make registered
with PSQCA for tube well bore hole. Class B Size
8" (200 mm) dia. Rate is inclusive of all type of
labour, material fitting & jointing solution etc.

100.00

500.00

50,000.00

850.00

85,000.00

Providing and Installing uPVC Blind pipe IIL, Pak
Arab, Dadex or equivalent Class B 8" (200 mm)
dia

Rft

150.00

480.00

72,000.00

800.00

120,000.00

Providing and installing uPVC fittings, elbow,
bends tees, valves etc requires as per site
conditions of approved make registered with
PSQCA

Job

1.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

30,000.00

30,000.00

Testing and development of tubewell of size 8"

Job

1.00

15,000.00

15,000.00

52,000.00

52,000.00

(200 mm) inner dia

Shrouding with graded pea gravel 3/8" to 1/8"
(10 mm to 3mm) around tubewell bore hole

Job

1.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

40,000.00

40,000.00

Providing and fixing at Site of 3 phase
Submersible Pump set of KSB, Komax Alarko,

ifos, lete inall luding all
taxes, sling Steel wire for hanging of submersible;
pump connecting electrical cables 4 core 6mm2
(Pak Cable, Fast, Newage) etc complete with all
required Submersible Pump Set, SHP complete.
Detail of Material MOC is as : Suction Casting Cl
FG 200; Stage Casing / Stage bowl CI FG 200;
Pump Shaft 55 410; Impeller 55 410; Bearing
bush; Rubber

Job

1.00

470,000.00

470,000.00

340,000.00

340,000.00

Providing and fixing at Site Motor Control Panel
of Golden, SM Power/SCS or approved

quivalent (similar specifications), with
Starter/Contactor, Main Switch, Amp and Volt
Metter, 3 Numbers Katowit /Fuse with bulb
holder point, and dry run safety , timer, wiring
complete in all respects including all taxes Motor
Control Panel, 5Hp. DB should be of min 145WG

q

p coated and weather proof arrangement.

-

ob

1.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

61,000.00

61,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE WORK

PKR

1,004,500.00

1,065,500.00

SRB 8%

PKR

80,360.00

85,240.00

TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING SRB

PKR

1,084,860.00

1,150,740.00
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Muhammad Anwar
Chairperson PC-A
Chief Librarian, 1BA Karachi

Syed Akb‘!}#fussain Kazmi
Member PC-A
Manager Finance, 1BA Karachi

W‘tﬁ-}aris Qureshi

External Member PC-A
Procurement Specialist, HEJ

Sadia Jabeen Asim
External Member PC-A
Senior Engineer {Civil), HE

Muhaminféd Rameez
Member PC-A
Sr. Managey Projects, IBA Khi.




