## Comparative Statement Construction of Tube Well & 250 Rft Bore Hole at IBA Boys' Hostel

Tender # CW/10/25-26

				M/s. N.H. Constructors		M/s. NS Engineering Services	
5.#	Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Drilling of bore for tube well including reaming of borehole by Percussion Or Rotary drilling in all types of soil including shingle, gravel and rock from ground Level upto 900ft depth including sinking and withdrawing casing pipe & disposal of excavated material and sludge as per direction within premises. Bore external dia Min 12" (300mm) dia. Rate is inclusive of all material, tools & plants, transportation, installation at site and its removal after completion of job.	Rft	250.00	1,350.00	337,500.00	1,350.00	337,500.00
2	Providing and Installing uPVC Strainer pipe IIL, Dadex, Pak Arab or equivalent make registered with PSQCA for tube well bore hole. Class B Size 8" (200 mm) dia. Rate is inclusive of all type of labour, material ,fitting & jointing solution etc.	Rft	100.00	500.00	50,000.00	850.00	85,000.00
3	Providing and Installing uPVC Blind pipe IIL, Pak Arab, Dadex or equivalent Class B 8" (200 mm) dia	Rft	150.00	480.00	72,000.00	800.00	120,000.00
4	Providing and installing uPVC fittings, elbow, bends tees, valves etc requires as per site conditions of approved make registered with PSQCA	Job	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
5	Testing and development of tubewell of size 8" (200 mm) inner dia	Job	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
6	Shrouding with graded pea gravel 3/8" to 1/8" (10 mm to 3mm) around tubewell bore hole	Job	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
7	Providing and fixing at Site of 3 phase Submersible Pump set of KSB, Komax Alarko, Grandfos, complete in all respects including all taxes , sling Steel wire for hanging of submersible pump connecting electrical cables 4 core 6mm2 (Pak Cable, Fast, Newage) etc complete with all required Submersible Pump Set, 5HP complete. Detail of Material MOC is as: Suction Casting Cl FG 200; Stage Casing / Stage bowl Cl FG 200; Pump Shaft SS 410; Impeller SS 410; Bearing bush; Rubber	Job	1.00	470,000.00	470,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00
8	Providing and fixing at Site Motor Control Panel of Golden, SM Power/SCS or approved equivalent (similar specifications), with Starter/Contactor, Main Switch, Amp and Volt Metter, 3 Numbers Katowit /Fuse with bulb holder point, and dry run safety, timer, wiring complete in all respects including all taxes Motor Control Panel, 5 Hp. DB should be of min 14SWG powder coated and weather proof arrangement.	Job	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	61,000.00	61,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE WORK		PKR		1,004,500.00		1,065,500.0
SRB 8%			PKR	80,360.00		85,240.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING SRB			PKR	1,084,860.00		1,150,740.00	

rule a - Je

Muhammad Anwar Chairperson PC-A Chief Librarian, IBA Karachi Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi Member PC-A

Manager Finance, IBA Karachi

Muhammad Haris Qureshi External Member PC-A Procurement Specialist, HEJ

Sadia Jabeen Asim External Member PC-A Senior Engineer (Civil), HEJ Muhammad Rameez Member PC-A Sr. Manager Projects, IBA Khi.